

Filing Receipt

Filing Date - 2025-03-14 03:32:34 PM

Control Number - 35077

Item Number - 2086



March 14, 2025

Central Records
Public Utility Commission of Texas
1701 N. Congress Ave.
Austin, TX 78711

Re: Project No. 35077; Informational Filing of ERCOT Interconnection Agreements Pursuant to Subst. R. § 25.195(e)

Second Amendment to ERCOT Standard Generation Interconnection Agreement between Lone Star Transmission, LLC and Enbridge Solar (Eldorado), LLC

Please find attached the Second Amendment to the ERCOT Standard Generation Interconnection Agreement ("Agreement") between Lone Star Transmission, LLC ("Lone Star") and Enbridge Solar (Sequoia I), LLC, f/k/a Enbridge Solar (Eldorado), LLC for filing with the Public Utility Commission of Texas pursuant to 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 25.195(e). Because the Agreement contains deviations from the Standard Generation Interconnection Agreement, Lone Star has prepared this letter explaining the changes and requests that it be filed with the Agreement.

Exhibit D

Exhibit D has been replaced in its entirety and is attached to the Agreement.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (512) 236-3141 or by email at Tracy. Davis@Lonestar-Transmission.com.

Sincerely,

Tracy Davis, Managing Attorney

Lone Star Transmission, LLC

July Davis

SECOND AMENDMENT

TO

ERCOT STANDARD GENERATION INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment to ERCOT Standard Generation Interconnection Agreement (this "Second Amendment") is made and entered into this on February 28, 2025, between Lone Star Transmission, LLC ("Transmission Service Provider"), and Enbridge Solar (Sequoia I), LLC f/k/a Enbridge Solar (Eldorado), LLC ("Generator"), hereinafter individually referred to as "Party," and collectively referred to as "Parties." This Second Amendment has been made and entered to modify the executed ERCOT Standard Generation Interconnection Agreement to acknowledge the new Generator legal entity name of Enbridge Solar (Sequoia I), LLC.

WHEREAS, the Transmission Service Provider and the Generator entered into that certain ERCOT Standard Generation Interconnection Agreement executed on June 19, 2023, pursuant to the ERCOT generation interconnection request # 221NR0261 for the Dorado Solar Project (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to make certain modifications to Exhibit "D" of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Exhibit "D" of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety, and Exhibit "D" attached to this Second Amendment is hereby added to the Agreement in lieu thereof.
- 2. Exhibit "D" attached to this Second Amendment will become effective upon execution of this Second Amendment by the Parties.

Except as otherwise expressly provided for herein, the Agreement will continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

--Signature page to follow. ---The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.--

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Second Amendment in duplicate originals, each of which shall constitute and be an original effective Agreement between the Parties.

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION, LLC	ENBRIDGE SOLAR (SEQUOIA I), LLC
Signature:	By: thous the lin lone
Name: Daniel Madru	Name: Thomas M. Carbone
Title: President	Title: President & Assistant Treasurer
2/28/2025 Date:	Date: February 25, 2025

Exhibit "D"

Notice and EFT Information of the ERCOT Standard Generation Interconnection Agreement

(a) All notices of an operational nature shall be in writing and/or may be sent between the Parties via electronic means including facsimile as follows:

If to Generator:

Company Name: Enbridge Solar (Sequoia I),

LLC

Attn: Francisco Aranguren, Manager, Power

Projects

Address: 15725 Dallas Parkway, Suite 550

Addison, Texas 75001

Tel:

Email: francisco.aranguren@enbridge.com

If to Transmission Service Provider:

Lone Star Transmission

Control Center 24 Hour Telephone: 512-949-2600 Email: DL-System-Operations@LONESTAR-

TRANSMISSION.COM

(b) Notices of an administrative nature:

If to Generator:

Company Name: Enbridge Solar (Sequoia I),

LLC

Attn: Enbridge Legal Department Address: Energy Center Five

915 N. Eldridge Parkway, Suite 1100

Houston, Texas 77079

Tel: (972) 280-0825

Email: Legal Notices@enbridge.com

If to Transmission Service Provider:

Jonelle Mckinnon, Senior Project Manager,

Development

Company Name: Lone Star Transmission, LLC

Address: 5920 W. William Cannon Dr., Bldg. 2,

Austin, Texas 78749

24 Hour Telephone: (728) 900-7042

Email: DL-LoneStar-

Interconnection@nexteraenergy.com

(c) Notice for statement and billing purposes:

If to Generator:

Company Name: Enbridge Solar (Sequoia I),

LLC

Attn: Francisco Aranguren, Manager, Power

Projects

Address: 15725 Dallas Parkway, Suite 550

Addison, Texas 75001

Tel:

If to Transmission Service Provider:

Company Name: Lone Star Transmission, LLC

c/o NextEra Energy Transmission, LLC

Address: 700 Universe Blvd. (UST/JB), Juno

Beach, FL 33408

Email: customerservice@lonestar-transmission.com

Second Amendment

to

ERCOT Standard Generation Interconnection Agreement

Email: francisco.aranguren@enbridge.com

(d) Information concerning electronic funds transfers:

If to Generator:

ACH Instructions

Bank Name: Bank of America City, State: New York, New York ABA/Routing No: 071000039 Swift: BOFAUS3NXXX

For credit to: Enbridge Solar (Sequoia I), LLC

Account No.: 8210205982

Wire Instructions

Bank Name: Bank of America City, State: New York, New York ABA/Routing No: 026009593 Swift: BOFAUS3NXXX

For credit to: Enbridge Solar (Sequoia I), LLC

Account No.: 8210205982

If to Transmission Service Provider:

ACH Instructions

Bank Name: Bank of America Global Finance

City, State: Dallas, Texas ABA No: 111-000-012 Swift: BOFAUS3N

For credit to: Lone Star Transmission, LLC

Account No.: 4426849087

Wire Instructions

Bank Name: Bank of America City, State: New York, NY ABA No.: 0260-0959-3 Swift: BOFAUS3N

For credit to: Lone Star Transmission, LLC

Account No.: 4426849087